
44, 46 & 54 Mile Sosebee to TA Loop
1.Turn left out of bike park, then left on Cassville 
Pine Logging Rd 3.7

3.7 2. Continue onto Pine Log Rd NE 0.5
4.2 3. Turn right onto Olive Vine Church Rd 1.3
5.5 4. Turn right onto Old Tennessee Rd 3.6
9.1 5. Continue onto Old State Hwy NE 0.6
9.7 6. Slight right onto Cass White Rd 2.2
11.9 7. Turn left onto Old Grassdale Rd 2.7
14.6 8. Turn right onto Peeples Valley Rd NE 0.3
14.9 9. Turn left onto Grassdale Rd NW 0.9
15.8 10. Turn right onto Rudy York Rd NW 1.7
17.5 11. Turn right onto Mac Johnson Rd NW 0.5
18.0 12. Bear right onto Cassville Rd NW 0.5
18.5 13. Turn right onto Cass White Rd NW 0.2

For 46 mi. route see box on right
18.7 14. Continue onto Cassville White Rd NW 1.7
20.4 16. Turn left onto Brown Loop NW 0.5
20.9 17. Turn left onto Shotgun Rd NW 1.5
22.4 18. Turn right onto Cedar Creek Rd 3.4
25.8 19. Turn right onto Crowe Springs Rd NW 1.1
26.9 20. Turn right onto Gaines Rd NW 1.4
28.3 21. Turn right onto Spring Place Rd 0.6
28.9 22. Turn left onto Cassville Pine Logging 0.1
29.0 23. Quick right onto 5 Forks Rd NE 0.5
29.5 24. Turn right onto Cassville White Rd NW 0.1
29.6 Quick right into STORE STOP at TA
29.6 25. Turn left from TA onto Cassville White 0.1
29.7 26. Turn left onto 5 Forks Rd NE 0.5
30.2 27. Turn right onto Cassville Pine Logging 0.8
31.0 28. Turn left onto Crowe Springs Rd 1.9
32.9 29. Turn right onto Crowe Springs Spur 2.2
35.1 32. Turn left onto E Pleasant Valley Rd 2.5
37.6 34. Continue onto Mostellers Mill Rd 3.3
40.9 35. Turn right onto GA-140 E/​Folsom Rd 0.1
41.0 36. Quick left onto Folsom Rd NW 1.1
42.1 37. Turn left onto Folsom Glade Rd NW 1.9

For 44 mile route, see box on right
44.0 38. Turn left (at church) onto Perry Rd (Hill) 1.3
45.3 39. Turn right onto Hobgood Rd 1.0
46.3 40. Turn left onto Nally Rd 1.0
47.3 41. Turn right onto Mt Pleasant Rd 2.6

49.9 42. Mt Pleasant Rd crosses hwy - becomes 
Richards Rd NE 2.0

51.9 43. Turn right onto Cassville Pine Logging 1.7
53.6 44. Turn right onto Simpson Rd NE 0.1
53.7 Arrive Sosebee Bike Park
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